Johnson
Polk
Webster
Johnson
Johnson
Washington
Polk
Winnebago
Scott

Scott
Woodbury

Waodbury

Benton

Blackhawk
Potk
Polk

Polk
Polk
Mahaska
Polk
Floyd
Scott

| Webster
Cerro Gordo
Linn

. Delaware
Johnson
Scott
Dubugue

Johnson

lowa Verdicts 2020-2022 (Excluding Property Damage, Nuisance, Contract)

Medical Expenses ; Verdict Date  CGase Type
$0.00 $97,402,549.00 3/21/22 | Med/Mal
$0.00 $27,000,000.00 11/21/22 | Med/Mal
$0.00 $15,000,000.00 10/7/22 | MVA/Bicycle
$0.00 $12,805,961.50 10/27/22 | Wrongfu! Injunction
$0.00 $12,000,000.00 9/30/22 | Lagal Malpractice
$0.00 $6,210,180.00 9/8/21 | FELA/PI
$0.00 $6,200,000 P. 1/$5,300,000 P 2 6/8/21 ; Defamation
$0.00 $6,000,000.00 6/17/21 | Nursing Home
$0.00 $5,500,000.00 11/22/21 | Med/Mal
$0.00 $3,250,000.00 3/8/22 | Med/Mal
$0.00 $2,258,195.00 10/19/21 | Employment/
Wrongful Discharge
$180,000.00 $2,000,000.00 3/12/21 | PI/Failing to warn
Hazardous
cendition
$27,742.03 $1,811,847.35 5/5/21 ; MIVA
$32,314.46 $1,732,314.48 10/31/22 i PI/Failing to Protect
from Assault
$0.00 | $1,400,000 {Reduced by Failure to 9/2/21 | Breach of Fiduciary
Mitigate} Duty
$0.00 $1,378,921.60 11/10/21 | Employment/Wage
discrimination
$0.00 $1,290,000.00 3/5/2020 | FELA/PI
$0.00 $1,226,945.90 4/19/21 | Employment
$37,654.77 $1,037,654.77 8/23/22 | MVA/UIM
$0.00 | $1,000,000 (Reduced per statute) 10/7/22 | Whistleblower
$0.00 $955,000.00 7M14/22 ; MVA
$6,000.00 $701,000.00 3/31/22 ; Intentional Infliction
ED
$0.00 $654,780.00 4/25/22 | MVA/Underinsured
$0.00 $650,000.00 3/22/21 | MVA
$84,073.25 | $642,553.25 (Reduced) 9/13/22 | Products Liability
$0.00 $624,800.00 4/22/22 | MVA Pedestrian
$70,845.00 $600,846.00 11/22/22 ; MVA/Underinsured
$444,333.50 $575,664.75 10/22/21 : MVA/Underinsured
$0.00 $575,000.00 2/18/22 | Sexual
Harrassment
$22,619.29 $457,468.88 1/26/22 | MVA




County Medical Expenses | Verdict Date : Case Type

Webster $65,176.21 $440,316.21 (Comp. Fauit) 6/21/22 | MVA/Pedestrian
Dubuque . $0.00 $415,000.00 7/29/22 | MVA
Hamilton $60,246.07 $379,086.07 g/2/21 | MVA/Underinsured
Floyd $0.00 $375,000.00 8/19/22 | MVA
Linn $0.00 $350,000 (Comp Fault) 11/22/21 | Pl/Negligence/
Dram
Linn $0.00 $341,200.00 2/12/20 | MVA
Crawford $0.00 $340,000.00 4/20/21 | Employment
Linn $0.00 $330,770.00 4/7/21 | lowa Wage
Payment Act
Decatur $0.00 $300,000.00 4/22/22 | MVA,
Linn $0.00 $300,000.00 2/14/22 | Employment/
Negligent Hiring
Polk $0.00 $290,000.00 3/26/21 | Med/Mal
Poik $0.00 $280,000.00 11/17/22 | Bad Faith WG
Dubugue $0.00 $264,647.00 (Comp Fault) 4/4/22 | MVA
Blackhawk $0.00 $250,000.00 9/29/22 | Premises Liability
Slip and Fall
Polk $17,385.19 $217,385.19 7/1/21 | Premises Liability
Slip and Fall
Lee $0.00 $200,000.00 5/24/21 | Employment
Wrongful Discharge
Polk $0.00 $200,000.00 10/27/22 | Dog Bite
Blackhawk $35,175.35 $191,952.85 2/5/21 : MVA
Dubuque . $0.00 $185,000.00 3/5/20 | MVA
Johnson $11,219.28 $171,562.68 2/4/22 | MVA Underinsured
. Worth . $0.00 $170,000.00 8/5/22 | MVA
Cass $114,000.26 $151,000.26 5/13/22 | MVAJATV
Keakuk $14,816.00 $149,316.00 8/25/22 | MVA
Linn $41,554.11 $145,554.11 1/31/20 ) MVA
Blackhawk $29,225.24 $143,025.24 2/27/20 | MVA
Woodbury $0.00 $138,065.00 2/20/20 | MVA
Story $7557.00 $130,057.00 2/13/20 | MVA
Plymouth $31,213.50 $126,213.50 8/29/22 | MVA
Jefferson Unknown $125,000.00 9/1/21 | MVA
Hardin $33,200.00 $114,225.00 9/25/20 | Dog Bite
Polk $19,803.50 $112,965.91 4/9/21 | MVA
Palk $28,000.00 $110,200.00 2/1/22 | MVA Underinsurad
Blackhawk $14,496/Unknown $102,992 PI /33000 PI. 2 8/23/21 { MVA Underinsured
Polk $0.00 $102,000.00 4/27/22 | MVA Motorcycle




Dubucgue

Linn

Floyd
Polk
Scott
Polk
Webster
Polk
Boone
Buchanan
Blackhawk
Polk

Linn

Cerro Gordo

Polk

Keokuk
Pottawattamie
Webster

Polk

Decatur

Linn

Polk

Palk

Dubuque
Pottawattamie

Howard

Polk
Carroll
Story

Bremer

Woodbury

Johnson
Dallas

Sac

Marshall

Maedical Expenses ' Verdict Date Case Type
$0.00 $100,000.00 6/10/22 { MVA Underinsured
$32,840.07 | $95,040.67 (Comp. Fault) 12/2/22 | Premises Liability
Slip and Fall
$20,551.94 $91,051.94 9/2/21 | MVA
$0.00 $90,000.00 3/11/21 | MVA
$49,148.24 $85,366.59 7/1/22 1 MVA
$0.00 $85,000.00 3/10/20 | MVA
$33,536.05 $83,936.05 (Comp. Fault) 6/21/22 | MVA Pedestrian
$25,669.55 $81,669.55 3/31/21 | MVA
$20,168.65 $79,826.65 2/27/20 | Negligence
$22,600.00 $79,778.00 4/25/22 | Negligence
$0.00 $77,000.00 2/18/22 | MVA Underinsured
$22,607.00 $75,844.50 11/29/22 | MVA
$0.00 $75,000.00 2/5/21 | MVA
$6037.00 $71,037.00 4/14/22 | Fraudulent
Misrepresentation
$6037.00 $71,037.00 4/13/22 | MVA
$0.00 $70,000.00 3/31/22 | MVA Underinsured
$15,415.10 $60,154.00 9/21/21 | MVA
$8,327.84 $67,654.73 10/27/22 | MVA
$14,988.21 $64,988.21 11/14/22 | MVA
$25,000.00 $64,200.00 9/14/22 | MVA
$14,785.91 $63,508.75 12/6/22 | MVA
$24,412.00 $54,142.00 1/30/20 | MVA
$14,486/$7,263 $51,496 PI. 1/$32,663 P1. 2 7/2/21 | MVA
$0.00 $50,000 P1. 1/$150,000 PL. 2 10/1/21 | MVA/Underinsured
$0.00 $45,000.00 8/19/21 | MVA
$0.00 $44,000.00 10/27/22 | Negligence/
Trespass
Unknown $38,727.33 5/5/21 : MVA
$14,000.00 $34,000.00 7/1/22  MVA
$6226.36 $29,822.84 2/19/20 | MVA
$13,668.15 $28,728.15 3/14/22 : Negligence
$0.00 $28,000.00 10/8/21 1 lowa Wage
Payment Act
$9,000.00 $24,000.00 B8/4/22 | MVA
$1100.00 $20,000.00 1/4/22 | Assault/llED
$0.00 $16,250.00 1174722 MVA
$7,404.82 $15,404.82 4/22/21 | MVA




Woodbury

Lee
Blackhawk
Dubugue
Polk

Linn

Polk
Clinton
Floyd

Polk

Scott
Floyd

Polk
Blackhawk

Lee

Scott
TOTAL VERDICTS

Medicai Expenses EVerdict Date gCase Type
$0.00 $15,000.00 10/27/22 | Invasion of Privacy
$7,000.00 $13,000.00 4/8/21 | MVA
$5,412.31 $11,822.31 11/14/22 ; MVA Underinsured
$10,151.00 %11,651.00 6/10/22 | MVA Underinsured
$1,887.00 $10,799.00 7/1/21 { MVA
$0.00 $10,700.00 4/8/22 | Inverse
Condernnation
$4,904.49 $9,304.49 5/4/22 | MVA
$1,000.00 $9,000.00 1/4/22 | MVA
$0.00 $8509.62 2/11/21 | Negligence
Unknown $8,200.00 5/17/21 | MVA
$0.00 $7000.00 9/22/21 | Discrimination
$3,474.00 $4,515.00 2/11/21 | Negligence
$2,800.68 $3900.68 4/27/22 | MVA
$0.00 $1,000.00 7/29/21 | Dog Bite
$157.87/$631.16/% | $557.87/$1831.16/$414.56/%$1,096. 2/20/20 | MVA
314.56/$596.15 15
$0.00 $49.85 12/14/21 | MVA
115




2020-2022 VERDICT TRENDS




2020 — 2022 Iowa Jury Verdicts

(excluding property damage, contract and nuisance)

Plaintiff

109

Defendant

83

Total




2020 - 2022 IOWA JURY VERDICTS

(excluding property damage, contract and nuisance)

Plaintiff Defendant




IOWA COUNTIES WITH MOST JURY TRIALS




2020 — 2022 Plaintiff’s Verdicts Plaintiff's Verdicts

Personal Injury (MVA)

Personal Injury/Wrongful Death
(Non-MVA)

Other

Employment

Medical Malpractice

Total




2020 — 2022 Top Plaintiff’s Verdicts

County

Type

Amount

Johnson

Med Mal

$97 Million

Webster

MVA/Bicycle

$15 Million

Johnson

Unjust Enrichment/Injunction

$12.8 Million

Polk

Defamation

$6.2 Million (P.1)
$5.3 Million (P.2)

Washington

FELA/PI

$6.2 Million

Winnebago

Nursing Home/Wrongful Death

$6 Million

Scott

Med Mal

$5.5 Million

Scott

Med Mal

$3.25 Million

Woodbury

Employment/Wrongful Discharge

$2.25 Million

Woodbury

Failure to Warn of Hazardous
Condition/P1

$2 Million




2020 — 2022 Plaintiff’s Verdicts:
Personal Injury (MVA)

Average Verdict

$420,000

Average Verdict
(excluding highest verdict)

$200,000

Median Verdict

$101,000

Range

$4,000 - $15,000,000

2020 — 2022 Plaintiff’s Verdicts:
Personal Injury/Wrongful Death (Other)

Average Verdict

$1 Million

Average Verdict
(excluding highest verdict)

$775,000

Median Verdict

$200,000

Range

$1

4

000

$6.2 Million




2020 -2022 All Medical Malpractice Verdicts

I 5
15

{retsgdant

2020 — 2022 All Medical Malpractice Verdicts

Pranatet fctewnidant

I




2020 — 2022 Plaintiff’s Verdicts:
Medical Malpractice

Average Verdict $26 Million

Average Verdict $3 Million
(excluding highest verdict)

Median Verdict $4.4 Million

Range $290,000 — $97 Million




Scott

2016 — 2022 Loss-of-Consortium Verdicts in Wrongful Death Cases

Venue

Type of Case
Med Mal

11/22/2022

Total Verdict

Amount
5,500,000.00

Consortium
Amount

5,250,000.00

fowa N. Dist. (Fed.)

MVA

5/16/2019

2,275,000.00

2,275,000.00

Polk

MVA/UIM

6/6/2016

6,650,000.00

1,900,000.00

Polk

MVA

9/18/2017

1,800,000.00

1,800,000.00

Winnebago

Nursing Home

6/17/2021

6,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

Clayton

MVA

10/29/2018

1,218,721.00

760,000.00

Polk

Med Mal

3/26/2021

290,000.00

290,000.00

Delaware

Nursing Home

12/16/2019

700,000.00

100,000.00

2016 — 2022 Plaintiff’s Verdicts:

Loss-of-Consortium Verdicts in Wrongful Death Cases

$1.7 Million
Median Verdict $1.4 Million
$100,000 — $5.25 Million

Average Verdict

Range




2023 VERDICT DATA

Date: 7/31/23

Number of Jury Verdicts:
Plaintiff 25
Defense 16

3/2/23 Webster Battery/Stabbing
($11,000,00
punitive and
$9,000,000
compensatory)
1/30/23 Fayette $4,750,000 Nuisance
2/26/23 Scott $4,000,000 Medical
Malpractice/Wrongful
Death
2/21/23 Linn $1,100,000 Medical Malpractice
2/15/23 Polk $500,693.69 MVA
4/6/23 Jones $460,000 Fraud
Misrepresentation/Breach
of Contract
2/8/23 Henry $350,000 Nursing Home
Negligence
1/25/23 Polk $345,702.27 Negligence/MVA/UIM
3/20/23 Cerro Gordo $294,559.17 Motorcycie MVA
3/8/23 Scoft $223,764.26 MVA — Underinsured
(Reduced to
$82,042.49 after
tortfeasor limits
and medical
expenses
previously paid)
5/25/23 Boone $142,713.44 Unjust Enrichment
5/8/23 Linn $98,704.14 Breach of Contract
3/3/23 Marshall $77,959.46 MVA
2/16/23 Johnson $61,309.50 MVA
1/10/23 Linn $57,635.91 Breach of
Contract/Consumer
Fraud
5/15/23 Linn $33,292.00 Personal Injury MVA
(Plaintiff 45% at
fault)
5/30/23 Dallas $25,000 Disability Discrimination




3/31/23 Howard $21,304.90 Breach of Confract

3/9/23 Johnson $12,000 MVA

2/9/23 Johnson $9,344.31 Breach of Contract/Wage
Payment

2/13/23 Scoft $8,023.66 Breach of Contract

4/26/23 Polk $4,600.84 Dog Bite




